

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

***WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO.9313 OF 2025***

Krishna Kanchan Majumdar ... Petitioner

*Versus*

The State of Maharashtra  
Through Ministry of Food Civil Supplies  
and Consumer Protection ... Respondent

Ms. Gargi U. Warunjikar for the Petitioner

Ms. Manisha Gawade, A.G.P for the Respondent-State

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &  
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.  
WEDNESDAY, 25<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2025**

**P.C :**

1 Learned A.G.P seeks one week's time.

2 At her request, stand over to **2<sup>nd</sup> July 2025**. Affidavit-  
in-reply, if any, be filed in the Registry. An advance copy thereof  
be served on the learned counsel for the petitioner.

**DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.**

**REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.**